$\bigstar$	Roll	Call Number <i>24-0643</i>
	B	24-0643

Agenda Item Number	•
10	

1 1.

**Date** May 6, 2024

## APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 6 WITH JASPER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ON E. COURT AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION FROM DES MOINES RIVER TO E. 7th STREET, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$133,549.45

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the attached Change Order No. 6 between the City of Des Moines and Jasper Construction Services, Inc., Cliff Rhoads, President, 928 N. 19<sup>th</sup> Avenue East, Newton, IA, 50208, for additional work on E. Court Avenue Reconstruction from Des Moines River to E. 7th Street, in the amount of \$133,549.45, be and is hereby approved, and the City Manager is authorized and directed to execute said change order.

(City Council Communication Number 2418) attached)
Activity ID 06-2020-015

Moved by	Coleman	_to adopt.	Second by	Latto

FORM APPROVED: s/Kathleen Vanderpool

Kathleen Vanderpool Deputy City Attorney

Funding Source: 2024-2025 CIP, Page 136, LOSST Street Improvements, ST800, LOSST Monies, Being: Local Option Sales and Service Tax (LOSST) Funding, American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA)

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
BOESEN	V			
COLEMAN	V			
GATTO	V			
MANDELBAUM	V			
SIMONSON	V			
VOSS	V			
WESTERGAARD	V			
TOTAL	7			
			1 75	ON OXIDE

## CERTIFICATE

I, Laura Baumgartner, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Row	a Bass	ngartra	
·			_

City Clerk